PREPARED BY:

IT Infrastructure Purchases

RFI Line Items									
ECPU:ESTIMATED COST P/UNIT	PMP:POTENTIAL MINIMUM	PURCHASE PAP:PO	PAP:POTENTIAL ANNUAL PURCHASE		PF:PURCHASE FREQUENCY		ETD:ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME		
Product name	MFR	MFR product #	ECPU	Min qty	РМР	PAP	PF	ETD	Details
Infrastructure Purchases				1			1	0	SEE ATTACHED
	Total	5							

Line Items

Proline	Juniper SRX-SFP-10GE-LRM Compatible SFP+ TAA Compliant Transceiver			
Juniper Networks	QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN			
Juniper Networks	SRX320 Services Gateway - security appliance			
Juniper Networks	EX Series EX4300-48P - switch - 48 ports			
Juniper Networks	SRX380 - security appliance			
Juniper Networks	Power supply			
Juniper Networks	Uplink Module - expansion module			
HPE Aruba Instant	IAP-305 (US) - wireless access point			
HPE Aruba	P-303H (US) Unified Hospitality - wireless access point			
StarTech.com	Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Media Converter - 850nm MM LC - 550m			
Quantum	LTO-8 HH, Internal Drive Option for 1U Rack Mount			
HPE	SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE			
Proline	Juniper SRX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M PASSIVE 3M 10GB TWINAX Copper Cable			
NETAPP	SFP+ OPT 10GB SHORTWAVE			
Quantum	LTO Ultrium 6 x 10 - 2.5 TB - storage media			
Axiom	Palo Alto PAN-SFP-CG Compatible - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module			
	TOTAL			

VENDOR REQUIREMENTS & FINANCIAL TERMS:

- Must be an authorized manufacturer VAR (Value Added Reseller) of the products sold to us with credit limits that are adequate to service the order without pre-payment requirements.
- Must assign a dedicated account representative to our account who is available during normal business hours and is familiar with the products they offer.
- ✓ Must be able to turn around quotes within one hour.
- ✓ Must provide Support/Software Patches and/or updates included and available 24x7x365 (TIER 1 − Incident reporting, Tier 2 Problem Management, Tier 3 Engineering support).
- ✓ Vendor must stock all inventory/replacement parts that comprise functional deliverables within the USA, with ability to deliver such replacement parts within 24 hours of notice.
- ✓ Vendor must provide a minimum of 1-year warranty on hardware and software replacement and provide evidence to demonstrate its ability to provide manufacturer's authorized warranty services for the entire term.